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DECONGESTION OF DELHI
Scindia Shri Jyotiraditya Madhavrao

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government had constituted a committee on decongestion of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the recommendations by the Committee;

(c) whether the Union Government has discussed the matter of decongestion with the Delhi Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Delhi Government thereto along with further action taken/likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) :Yes , Madam.

(b) :A High Power Inter-Ministerial Committee constituted under the chairmanship of Secretary, Urban Development has deliberated on the matter and the Report is placed on Ministry of Urban Development website: www.moud.gov.in Major strategies recommended for decongestion of Delhi are:
1. Parking Pricing & Management;

2. Multimodal Integration;

3. Bicycle Sharing & Non-Motorized Transport (NMT) Infrastructure;

4. Road Retrofitting as per Street Design Guidelines;

5. Bus Service Improvements;

6. Bus Rapid Transit System (BRTS) Corridor Development;

7. Integrated Road Network;

8. Intelligent Transport System (ITS); and

9. Capacity Building Programmes.

(c & d): Officers from Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi (GNCTD) are included in the Committee and their proposals/recommendations have been considered in the preparation of the Report.
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